FAQ
Brocade ICX 6430 and
6450 Switches
Frequently Asked Questions
Introduction
Brocade® ICX® 6430 and 6450 Switches provide enterprise-class stackable LAN switching at an entry-
level price, allowing organizations to buy what they need now and easily scale as demand grows and new
technologies emerge. Designed for small- to medium-size enterprises, branch offices, and distributed campuses,
these intelligent, scalable edge switches deliver enterprise-class functionality at an affordable price—without
compromising performance and reliability.
The Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 are available in 12-, 24-, and 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps models and
four 1 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) or 10 GbE dual-purpose uplink/stacking ports—with or without IEEE 802.3af and
802.3at Power over Ethernet/Power over Ethernet Plus (PoE/PoE+)—to support enterprise edge networking,
wireless mobility, and IP communications.
The Brocade ICX 6430-C and 6450-C Compact Switches provide enterprise-class Layer 2 LAN switching and
Layer 3 routing to meet the growing demands of campus networks. Designed in a small form factor with fanless
operation for classroom, retail, factory, small office, and workgroup environments, the Brocade ICX 6430-C
and 6450-C switches deliver enterprise-class functionality at an affordable price. They are available in 12-port
10/100/1000 Mbps models with IEEE 802.3af PoE and 802.3at PoE+ on four ports and four additional
1 GbE ports for uplinks.
For more information, visit: www.brocade.com/icx6400.
2
General Questions and Answers
Q.	How many models are available in the Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 family?
A . 	Ten different Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 models are available:
Part Number Description
ICX6430-C12 12-port 1 GbE compact switch (4 PoE+ capable), 2×100/1 GbE SFP and 2×100/1 GbE copper
uplinks, fanless
ICX6430-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports, fanless
ICX6430-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6430-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6430-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6450-C12-PD 12-port 1 GbE compact switch (4 PoE+ capable), 2×100/1 GbE SFP and 2×100/1 GbE copper
uplinks, fanless, PD, Layer 3 static
ICX6450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
(1 GbE SFP+ upgradable to 10 GbE)
ICX6450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 2×1 GbE SFP+ and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
(1 GbE SFP+ upgradable to 10 GbE)
ICX6450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
(1 GbE SFP+ upgradable to 10 GbE)
ICX6450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 780 W, 2×1 GbE SFP+ and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
(1 GbE SFP+ upgradable to 10 GbE)
Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 Switches have a unique design that enables integrated uplink ports to be used as stacking ports,
easily expanding the number of 1 GbE user ports (except the Brocade ICX 6430-C and 6450-C, which do not support stacking).
Brocade ICX 6450 models have four dual-mode 1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ ports for stacking and uplinking. The default configuration

required.
•• Redundant system power and PoE/PoE+ power extension: Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 Switches support an external power
supply for higher system availability and can add to the PoE/PoE+ power budget of the switch.
Q. What are the key feature advantages of the Brocade ICX 6430-C and 6450-C Compact Switches?
A . Key highlights of the Brocade ICX 6430-C and 6450-C Switches include:
•• Compact, 12-port 10/100/1000 Mbps design that fits in space-constrained environments
•• Power over Ethernet Plus (PoE+) support on four ports for wireless mobility, IP telephony, and IP surveillance infrastructures
4
•• Flexible uplinks with two dedicated 1 Gbps SFP fiber ports and two additional 1 Gbps RJ-45 ports for connectivity
•• Simple, attractive design with fanless operation for deployments outside wiring closets
•• Low power consumption with hardware-based Energy Efficient Ethernet (EEE)-ready access ports
•• A Powered Device (PD) design, which enables the Brocade ICX 6450-C to be powered either from its internal power supply or
with PoE/PoE+, through its two R-J45 uplink ports
Q. Do Brocade ICX 6430 and 6450 Switches come standard with 10 GbE ports?
A . Brocade ICX 6450 models (except the Brocade ICX 6450-C) have four dual-mode 1/10 GbE SFP+ ports for stacking and uplinking.
The default configuration provides two 10 GbE and two 1 GbE ports. A license (ICX6450-2X10G-LIC-POD) to upgrade the 1 GbE
ports to 10 GbE speed is available and provides four 10 GbE ports per Brocade ICX 6450 Switch. Brocade ICX 6430 models have
four 1 GbE SFP ports for stacking and uplinking. The Brocade ICX 6430-C and 6450-C models have two 100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP
ports and two 100 Mbps/1 GbE copper ports for uplinks. These uplink ports are individual ports. The Brocade ICX 6430-C and
6450-C Switches do not support Ethernet stacking.